There were no adjusting post balance sheet events between 31 March 2016 and the date that
the accounts were signed on behalf of the Board of Directors.  The result of the referendum
held on 23 June 2016 was in favour of the UK leaving the European Union.  This is a non-
adjusting event.  A reasonable estimate of the financial effect of this event cannot be made.

The English Institute of Sport Limited

28

Notes to the Financial Statements

   Year Ended 31 March 2016

21  Transition to FRS102

These are the first financial statements to comply with FRS102.  The company transitioned to FRS102 on 1
April 2014.

Set out below are the changes in accounting policies which reconcile the deficit for the financial year ended
31 March 2015 between UK GAAP as previously reported and FRS102.

No transitional adjustments were required to equity for the financial year ended 31 March 2015 in respect of
FRS102.

Statement of comprehensive income

  Year ended 31 March 2015

Note

As previously
stated

Effect of
transition

FRS102 (as
restated)

   £000 £000   £000
Income  23,639 - 23,639
Payroll costs A (14,338) - (14,338)
Operating costs  A (10,023) (29) (10,052)
Operating deficit before interest and
taxation

 (722) (29) (751)

Interest receivable and similar income  A 178 (175) 3
Interest payable  A (4) (193) (197)
Deficit on ordinary activities before taxation  (548) (397) (945)
Tax on ordinary activities  (1) - (1)
Deficit for the financial year  (549) (397) (946)
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit
liability

 A

(8,722)

397

(8,325)

Total comprehensive net
income/(expenditure) for the year

(9,271)

- (9,271)

The English Institute of Sport Limited

29

Notes to the Financial Statements

   Year Ended 31 March 2016

21  Transition to FRS102 (continued)

A.  Defined benefit scheme

Under previous UK GAAP the company recognised an expected return on defined plan assets in the